

January 17, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1065

Page 1, line 2, after the fourth comma insert "11-16-13,"

Page 1, line 7, replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 7, after "11-16-11" insert "and 11-16-12"

Page 3, after line 9, insert:

**"SECTION 6. AMENDMENT.** Section 11-16-13 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**11-16-13. Warrants on state's attorney's contingent fund.**

All disbursements from the state's attorney's contingent fund ~~shall~~must be made in the usual manner by the county treasurer upon the warrant of the county auditor. The auditor's warrant ~~shall~~must be executed and delivered in the amount and to the person designated by the order of the state's attorney, ~~and shall be countersigned by a judge of the district court for that county.~~

Page 3, line 20, overstrike "freeholders" and insert immediately thereafter "residents"

Page 3, line 25, after the period insert "The township and municipality involved in the arbitration shall share equally in the costs and expenses of the arbitration. The director of the office of administrative hearings shall request payment from the township and municipality and the township and municipality shall pay to the office of administrative hearings both the costs and expenses of the arbitration proceedings and the cost of the services provided by the arbitrators and the director of the office of administrative hearings."

Page 4, line 6, replace "Section" with "Sections"

Page 4, line 6, after "11-16-11" insert "and 11-16-12"

Page 4, line 6, replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly